V	06-27-2003	
Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Dire United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. E	ctor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark V320606747US	c Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Paul A. Tharman, David G. DeBaets, Stev Jeffrey C. Blonski and Robert L. Blohm 	ven G. Hoch, Addres	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Briggs & Stratton Corporation s: 12301 West Wirth Street Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 53225
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other: Execution Date: May 23, 2003, May 28, 2003, May 27, 2003 May 28, 2003, respectively	•	onal name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/454,267 Filed: 4 Jun 2003 	В.	Patent No.(s)
Ac	dditional numbers attached? _ Yes	X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Casimir F. Laska Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108 Phone: (262) 956-6507 	e concerning document 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
06/26/2003/ECOOPER 00000116 10454267	7. 8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account Deposit account number: 13-3080
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Casimir F. Laska (Reg. No. 30,862) Name of Person Signing	g information is true and correct and Signature	any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 24, 2003 Date
Attorney File <u>018367-9777-00</u> Total number of p	pages including cover sheet, attachme	nts, and document: 4

cc: Docketing

N:\CLIENT\018367\9777\F0045061.1

PATENT REEL: 014202 FRAME: 0826

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Briggs & Stratton Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

12301 West Wirth Street Wauwatosa, WI 53225

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Paul A. Tharman N34 W23193 Circle Ridge Rd., #204 Pewaukee, WI 53072 Jeffrey C. Blonski 6748 Lone Elm Drive Racine, WI 53402

David G. DeBaets 1418 Bedford Court Auburn, AL 36830

Robert L. Blohm 5555 Donegal Road Hubertus, WI 53033

Steven G. Hoch 4136 Kettle Ridge Trail Slinger, WI 53086

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDICATING FLUID CONDITION" for which we have executed United States Patent Application on even date herewith (Atty. File No. 018367-9777-00);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

05/28/2003 WED 13:1**PAITENT** NO 8774] 図005

REEL: 014202 FRAME: 0827

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of my application.

3
Paul a. Thom-
Paul A. Tharman
-/4
David G. DeBaeta
Steve Hoch
Della C Blut.
Jeffrey C. Blonski
fisher & Sohn
Robert L. Blohm

N:\CLIENT\018367\9777\F0037690.1

REEL: 014202 FRAME: 0828

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignce with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of my application.

Serial No.: 10/454, 267

Filed:	June 4, 2003
Date: 5/28/03	Paul A. Tharman Out October
Date:	David G. DaBaets
Date:	Steve Hoch
Date:	Jeffrey C. Blonski
Date:	Robert L. Blohm
NACLIENTV0183679777\F0037690.\	

REEL: 014202 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 06/24/2003